
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9'1 91 - Engineering

l>
-/a\-

l- l-

E@
ff

City of Racine, wisconsin

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Publac Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P. E.

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

t-

January 16,2020 Legistar ltem: 0O5t 'zo
Alderman John Tate ll, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wl

Dear Alderman Tate ll:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, January 16,2020, at2:OOP.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 20200001 - 2020 Sanitary Sewer Repairs, and submits same for your approval. The
following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

A.W. Oakes & Son, lnc.
The Wanasek Corporation

S449,196.00
ss99,96s.s0

This public works project was estimated at S500,000.00

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to A. w. oakes and sons at their base bid of
S499,196.00.

Further recommends that funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be appropriated
from the below Org-Objects:

S 438,126.00 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
11 070.00 - Org-Ob.iect 40101-57560, Sanitary Sewers WWTp

5 449,196.00 - Total

Sincerely yours,

Joh n Rooney, P.E

Commissioner of Public Work/City Engineer

ICR:rlh

Mayor Cory Mason
Jim Pa len ick

Allen Boruch

cc

./ r



/ \

Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

January 16,2020
r.$&&Ewgr*
'\iBi!:9"41i!.:,i41
City ol Racine, Wisconsin

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

FROM: Allen Boruch, P.E. Civil Engineer

Bid award/funding breakdown
2020 Sanitary Sewer Consrrucrion
Contract # 2020000l

You received bids on the above contract with

We recommend you enter into a contract with, at their bid price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

ALBI

cc: Joy Hansche
File

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue

Racine. Wl 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

TO

ORG OBJECT Desciotion Amounl

22640 57s60 Sanitary Sewers $438, 126.00

Sanitary Sewers WWTP s11.070.00

Total $449,196.00

RE:

40101 57s60 I



1

2

3

5

5

1

8

9

10

11

72

13

t4
15

15

77

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

16

?7

2A

29

1

7

3

t
5

I
9

10

11

l2
13

14

15

17

18

19

20

27

2Z

23

2t
25

z5

27

28

29

RemovinB Con..ete Sidewalk

Re6ovrnB Curb and Gutte/

Abandon Exisn.t 5ewer Pipe

PVC (5DR 35)Sanitary 5ewer P,pe

PvC (SDB.35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe

6' PVC iSDR 35lSanft.tuSewe. Pioe

SDot ReDar 18' .PVC SOR 35)20 30 LF Ene Srreer

Spor Nepai/ {8'.PVC SDR 35) < 15 LF, E.ie street
5pot Repan (8 PvCsDR 35)2G30 LF, Lathrop Ave

Spot Repatr 18"-PVCSDR 35) < 15 LF, LathrooAve

Lateral R€patr {6'-PvC sOR 35)<15 LF (Durand ave)

Spot Repair {8rPvC SDR 35) < 15 LF, Superior 5t

Sanitary Manhole4 FT 0rameter

Reburld Sanltary Manhole

ln5tall Manhole casnnt

Concrete Pavement Patch (4 lnch)

l0- n.h aon(Er. aurb and Gufl€r
s-lnch Concrete S rdewalk

Replace Gua.drarl Posts a.d Blo.ks

Curb Ramp Detectable Warnint Field Yellow

R€construct MH fT0004

L5

SF

SY

SY

SY

SF

LS

5F

1

330

685

70

1221

347

I
30,
160

30

1

3

1

1

1

1

587
183

9

285

355

55

250

1

15

3

30

9

18

s15,@0 @
s3.00

s10 0o

s10 00

s3 00

s10 00

s2,2s000
5400 00

5280.00

s425.00
518,555 00

s8,525 @

518,500.00

s11,775 CrO

s7,450 00

512,500 00

s600.o0

s600 00

ssoo.00

s100 00

s27 @

s75.@

s10 00

515,000 00

s110@
s300.00

560 oo

Sso oo

5615.00

915,000 00

s990 00

96,8s0.00

s700 00

s3,68100
s3,470.00

s4,500.00

5122,800 00

s44,800.00

s12,750.00

518,555 00

s25,575 00

518,500.00

511,775 00

s7,45{l00

s12,500 00

s35,220.00

s22,980 00

s4,5m.00
s28,50000
s9,855 00

stl.875 00

s2,500.00

s15,000 oo

s1,6s0.00

s900.00

s1,800.00

s450.00

s11,070.00

,15,000.00

52.00

s6 00

55 oo

s4 00

S2s.oo

56,200 0t)

5600.00

s245 Cro

s3oo.00
58,7s0.00

ss,02s.m
s15,000.00

s10,600 00

s6,so0@
s8,840.00

s725 (D

5810.m
s1,200 @

s130.00

s4s 00

542.00

$12 00

s79,200 @
s53 00

s114.00

sso o0

s75 00

51,70000

s15,000 00

s560 @

s4,110 0o

s3s0.00

54,9(A 0O

58,575.00

s12,400.00

s184,2@.00

s39,200.00

s9,000.00
s6,750.0O

s15,075.m

515,000.00

s10,600 0o

56,500.00

sE 840 00

92,557 50

53r,023 m
s10.80000

sr7.0500o
9r5,425 @

s2.730.@

s3,000.00
s79,200 00

s795 m
s342 00

s1,500 00

5675 00

s30,600 0o

S449,195.00 s599,955.50

20200@1 2020 sanitary $wer R.pair (i{6522385)

Owrcr: i!.4n., wl Crty of
Soli(itor: Raclne w, Chy of
01/16/2020 02:m PM CSr


